## OF \$390.00 90848651

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM710456

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INNOCOLL PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED		01/26/2022	Limited Company: IRELAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OAKTREE FUND ADMINISTRATION, LLC
Street Address:	333 S. Grand Avenue, 28th Fl.
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90071
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90848651	COLLACARE
Serial Number:	90535983	COLLAFILM
Serial Number:	90848395	COLLAGUARD
Serial Number:	90539877	COLLARX
Registration Number:	4448066	COLLEXA
Serial Number:	90848685	COLLEXA
Registration Number:	6325402	INNOCOLL
Serial Number:	90573694	INNOCOLL BIOTHERAPEUTICS
Serial Number:	90520875	INNOCOLL
Registration Number:	5326706	NYPATO
Registration Number:	5461688	POSURG
Serial Number:	90510256	SYNTACOLL
Registration Number:	6259492	XARACOLL
Registration Number:	5700609	XARACOLL
Serial Number:	90738266	XARACOLL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2122919868

TRADEMARK REEL: 007642 FRAME: 0895

900677718

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (212) 558-4229

**Email:** demarcor@sullcrom.com, nguyenb@sullcrom.com

Correspondent Name: Raffaele A. DeMarco Address Line 1: 125 Broad Street

Address Line 2: Sullivan & Cromwell LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004-2498

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raffaele A. DeMarco
SIGNATURE:	/Raffaele A. DeMarco/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 16**

source=5. Innocoll - Trademark Security Agreement - Executed#page1.tif source=5. Innocoll - Trademark Security Agreement - Executed#page2.tif source=5. Innocoll - Trademark Security Agreement - Executed#page3.tif source=5. Innocoll - Trademark Security Agreement - Executed#page4.tif source=5. Innocoll - Trademark Security Agreement - Executed#page5.tif source=5. Innocoll - Trademark Security Agreement - Executed#page6.tif source=5. Innocoll - Trademark Security Agreement - Executed#page7.tif source=5. Innocoll - Trademark Security Agreement - Executed#page8.tif source=5. Innocoll - Trademark Security Agreement - Executed#page9.tif source=5. Innocoll - Trademark Security Agreement - Executed#page10.tif source=5. Innocoll - Trademark Security Agreement - Executed#page11.tif source=5. Innocoll - Trademark Security Agreement - Executed#page12.tif source=5. Innocoll - Trademark Security Agreement - Executed#page13.tif source=5. Innocoll - Trademark Security Agreement - Executed#page14.tif source=5. Innocoll - Trademark Security Agreement - Executed#page15.tif source=5. Innocoll - Trademark Security Agreement - Executed#page16.tif

#### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of January 26, 2022 ("Trademark Security Agreement"), made by each of the signatories hereto (the "Trademark Grantors"), is in favor of Oaktree Fund Administration, LLC, as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, the "Administrative Agent").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Trademark Grantors are party to a Security Agreement, dated as January 26, 2022 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Administrative Agent, pursuant to which the Trademark Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement (capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, each Trademark Grantor has created in favor of the Administrative Agent a security interest in, and the Administrative Agent has become a secured creditor with respect to, the Trademark Collateral (as defined below);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Administrative Agent and the Lenders to enter into the Credit Agreement and to induce the Lenders to make their respective extensions of credit to the Borrower thereunder, each Trademark Grantor hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, for itself and on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the other Secured Parties, a security interest in and to all of the following intellectual property now owned, controlled or at any time hereafter owned, controlled or acquired by such Trademark Grantor or in which such Trademark Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), as collateral security for the complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of all Secured Obligations:

- (a) all Trademarks owned or controlled by such Trademark Grantor, including, without limitation, the registered and applied-for Trademarks of such Trademark Grantor listed on **Schedule 1** attached hereto; <u>provided</u>, that no Lien or security interest is granted hereunder with respect to any United States "intent-to-use" trademark or service mark application filed pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act prior to the filing of an "Amendment to Allege Use" or a "Statement of Use" pursuant to Sections 1(c) or 1(d) of the Lanham Act, solely to the extent that, and only for so long as, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of, render void or voidable, or result in the cancellation of, such "intent-to-use" trademark or service mark application under federal law;
- (b) to the extent not covered by **clause** (a), all income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to any of the foregoing;

- (c) to the extent not covered by **clause** (a), the goodwill of the businesses with which the Trademarks are associated; and
- (d) to the extent not covered by **clause** (a), all causes of action for past, present, or future infringement of any such Trademarks or unfair competition regarding the same.

The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement, and the Trademark Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

Each Trademark Grantor hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Trademarks record this Trademark Security Agreement.

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed by one or more of the parties to this Trademark Security Agreement on any number of separate counterparts, and all of said counterparts taken together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed signature page of this Trademark Security Agreement by facsimile transmission or electronic transmission (in PDF format) shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof.

[Remainder of This Page Intentionally Left Blank.]

4866-1674-7531 v.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Trademark Grantor has caused this TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

#### INNOCOLL PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

By: Louis Pascarella (Jan 19, 2022 12:19 837)

Name: Louis Pascarella

Title: Director

Address: 210 Carnegie Center, Suite 103

Princeton, NJ 08540

### Accepted and Agreed: OAKTREE FUND ADMINISTRATION, LLC, as the Administrative Agent

By: Oaktree Capital Management, L.P.

Its: Managing Member

Name: Jessica Dombroff
Title: Vice President

Name: Brian Price

Title: Senior Vice President

Address:

333 S. Grand Avenue, 28th Fl. Los Angeles, CA 90071

TRADEMARKS

# Trademark Registrations and Applications

COLLAFILM		COLLACARE	COLLACARE		COLLACARE		COLLACARE		COLLACARE	COLLACAINE	COLLACABE	COLLACARE			COLLACARE		COLLACARE		COLLACARE	COLLACARE	COLLACABE	COLLACARE		COGENZIA		COGENZIA		Trademark	
	China	United States of America	c	United Kingdom	China)	Taiwan (Province of		Republic of Korea	IVIACAO	Magaz	Macao			Ireland	(WIPO)	International Bureau		Hong Kong	European Union	1	European Union		China		United Kingdom		European Union	Country	
	Pending	Pending	o	Registered		Pending	Ö	Pending	Published	D1-1:-11	Published			Published	1	Registered		Published	Published		Registered		Pending		Registered		Registered	Status	
83	A01114	908486 51	346	008955	595	110052	32	A01119	4	NI10576	N18576	643)	(202101	265579	32	A01119	056	305696	32	340	008955	32	A01119	669	009233	669	009233	No.	Applica tion
	Jul 22, 2021	Jul 26, 2021	7	Mar 15, 2010		Jul 23, 2021		Aug 2, 2021	Jui 27, 2021	T-1 27 2021	Jul 27, 2021			Jul 22, 2021	1	Aug 2, 2021		Jul 23, 2021	Aug 2, 2021	2001	Mar 15, 2010		Aug 2, 2021		Jul 8, 2010		Jul 8, 2010	Date	Application
			346	0K00908955												1624316					008955346			669	UK00909233		009233669	No.	Registration
				Jun 26. 2011											1	Aug 2, 2021					Jun 26, 2011				Dec 22, 2010		Dec 22, 2010	Registration Date	
Limited	Innocoll Pharmaceuticals	Innocoll Pharmaceuticals Limited	Limited	Innocoll Pharmaceuticals	Limited	Innocoll Pharmaceuticals	Limited	Innocoll Pharmaceuticals	Limited	Lamineu	Innocoll Pharmaceuticals		Limited	Innocoll Pharmaceuticals	Limited	Innocoll Pharmaceuticals	Limited	Innocoll Pharmaceuticals	Limited	Limited	Innocoll Pharmaceuticals	Limited	Innocoll Pharmaceuticals	Limited	Innocoll Pharmaceuticals	Limited	Innocoll Pharmaceuticals	Owner	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007642 FRAME: 0901

Schedule 1

COLLAGUARD	COLLAFILM	Trademark																		
Macao	Macao	Ireland	International Bureau (WIPO)	Hong Kong	European Union	European Union	China	Canada	United States of America	United Kingdom	Taiwan (Province of China)	Republic of Korea	Macao	Macao	International Bureau (WIPO)	Hong Kong	European Union	European Union	European Union	Country
Published	Published	Pending	Registered	Published	Pending	Registered	Pending	Registered	Published	Registered	Pending	Pending	Published	Published	Pending	Published	Pending	Expired	Registered	Status
N18576	N18576	202101 642	A01119 26	305696 065		004855 011		162281 5	905359 83	009233 404	110052 594	A01114 83	N18576	N18576 5	A01114 83	305696 047	A01114 83	009233 404	018401 554	Applica tion No.
Jul 27, 2021	Jul 27, 2021	Jul 22, 2021	Aug 2, 2021	Jul 23, 2021	Aug 2, 2021	Jan 17, 2006	Aug 2, 2021	Apr 17, 2013	Feb 19, 2021	Jul 8, 2010	Jul 23, 2021	Jul 22, 2021	Jul 27, 2021	Jul 27, 2021	Jul 22, 2021	Jul 23, 2021	Jul 22, 2021	Jul 8, 2010	Feb 19, 2021	Application Date
			1624633			004855011		TMA882736		UK00900923 3404								009233404	018401554	Registration No.
			Aug 2, 2021			Feb 14, 2007		Jul 23, 2014		Dec 22, 2010								Dec 22, 2010	Aug 26, 2021	Registration Date
Innocoll Pharmaceuticals Limited	Owner																			

	COLLARX	COLLAGUARD	COLLAGUARD	COLLAGUARD	COLLAGUARD	COLLAGUARD	COLLAGUARD	Trademark												
Mexico	Macao	Macao	Japan	Ireland	International Bureau (WIPO)	Hong Kong	Germany	European Union	European Union	Colombia	China	Canada	Brazil	United States of America	United Kingdom	Taiwan (Province of China)	Republic of Korea	Mexico	Mexico	Country
Pending	Published	Published	Pending	Pending	Registered	Published	Pending	Pending	Registered	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Registered	Pending	Pending	Registered	Registered	Status
A011111	N18577	N18576 9	A01111 84	A01111 84	A01111 84	305696 029	A01111 84	A01111 84	004661 369	A01111 84	A01111 84	A01111 84	A01111 84	908483 95	004855 011	110052 596		144698 8	144698 9	Applica tion No.
Jul 15, 2021	Jul 27, 2021	Jul 27, 2021	Jul 15, 2021	Jul 15, 2021	Jul 15, 2021	Jul 23, 2021	Jul 15, 2021	Jul 15, 2021	Sep 29, 2005	Jul 15, 2021	Jul 15, 2021	Jul 15, 2021	Jul 15, 2021	Jul 26, 2021	Jan 17, 2006	Jul 23, 2021	Aug 2, 2021	Jan 10, 2014	Jan 10, 2014	Application Date
					1626064				004661369						UK00904855 011			1467518	1457244	Registration No.
					Jul 15, 2021				Oct 27, 2006						Feb 14, 2007			Jul 3, 2014	May 26, 2014	Registration Date
Innocoll Pharmaceuticals Limited	Owner																			

INNOCOLL	INNOCOLL	INNOCOLL	INFESORA	INFESORA	COLLEXA	COLLARX	Trademark													
Argentina	Argentina	Argentina	United Kingdom	European Union	United States of America	United States of America	Taiwan (Province of China)	Macao	Macao	Ireland	International Bureau (WIPO)	Hong Kong	United States of America	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	Taiwan (Province of China)	Switzerland	Republic of Korea	Norway	Country
Unfiled	Unfiled	Unfiled	Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered	Pending	Published	Published	Pending	Unfiled	Published	Published	Pending	Registered	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Status
			015622 236	015622 236	908486 85	850294 76	110052 593	N18576 8	N18576 7	202101 644		305696 038	905398 77	A01111 84	004661 369	110052 592	A01111 84	A01111 84	A01111 84	Applica tion No.
			Jul 7, 2016	Jul 7, 2016	Jul 26, 2021	May 4, 2010	Jul 23, 2021	Jul 27, 2021	Jul 27, 2021	Jul 22, 2021		Jul 23, 2021	Feb 22, 2021	Jul 15, 2021	Sep 29, 2005	Jul 23, 2021	Jul 15, 2021	Jul 15, 2021	Jul 15, 2021	Application Date
			UK00915622 236	015622236		4448066									UK00904661 369					Registration No.
			Dec 8, 2016	Dec 8, 2016		Dec 10, 2013									Oct 27, 2006					Registration Date
Innocoll Pharmaceuticals Limited	Owner																			

INNOCOLL	Trademark																		
Republic of Korea	Norway	Mexico	Macao	Macao	Macao	Japan	Ireland	International Bureau (WIPO)	Hong Kong	Germany	European Union	Colombia	China	Chile	Chile	Chile	Canada	Brazil	Country
Pending	Pending	Pending	Accepted	Accepted	Published	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered	Pending	Registered	Unfiled	Unfiled	Unfiled	Pending	Published	Status
A00960 58	A00960 58	A00960 58/2586 293	N18118	N18117 9	N18117 8	A00960 58	263079	A00960 58	305567 905	A00960 58	A00960 58	A00960 58	A00960 58				A00960 58/2113 342	A00960 58	Applica tion No.
Apr 21, 2020	Apr 21, 2020	Apr 21, 2020	Apr 8, 2021	Apr 8, 2021	Apr 8, 2021	Apr 21, 2020	Apr 14, 2020	Apr 21, 2020	Mar 19, 2021	Apr 21, 2020	Apr 21, 2020	Apr 21, 2020	Apr 21, 2020				Apr 21, 2020	Apr 21, 2020	Application Date
							263079	1535474	305567905		1535474		1535474						Registration No.
							Nov 10, 2020	Apr 21, 2020	Mar 19, 2021		Apr 21, 2020		Apr 21, 2020						Registration Date
Innocoll Pharmaceuticals Limited	Owner																		

Mar 19, 2021 Mar 19, 2021
19, 2021
Innocoll Pharmaceuticals

INNOCOLL Logo Brazil Published A01061 Mar 4, 2021		INNOCOLL Logo Argentina Unfiled	INNOCOLL Logo Argentina Unfiled	INNOCOLL United Kingdom Registered 014709 Oct 21, 2015 ENGINEERING BETTER 554 MEDICINES		INNOCOLL United States of Pending 905736 Mar 11, 2021 BIOTHERAPEUTICS America 94	PEUTICS Taiwan (Province of Pending 110037 China) 673	INNOCOLL Switzerland Pending A01065 Mar 15, 2021 BIOTHERAPEUTICS 46	INNOCOLL Russian Federation Pending A01065 Mar 15, 2021 BIOTHERAPEUTICS 46	PEUTICS Republic of Korea Pending A01065 46	INNOCOLL Norway Pending A01065 Mar 15, 2021 BIOTHERAPEUTICS 46	INNOCOLL Mexico Pending A01065 Mar 15, 2021 BIOTHERAPEUTICS 311	INNOCOLL Macao Published N/1842 Jun 28, 2021 BIOTHERAPEUTICS 88	INNOCOLL Macao Published N/1842 Jun 25, 2021 BIOTHERAPEUTICS 87	INNOCOLL Macao Pending N/1842 Jun 25, 2021 BIOTHERAPEUTICS 86	INNOCOLL Japan Pending A01065 Mar 15, 2021 BIOTHERAPEUTICS 46	eq.	Table of the contract of the c
				5 UK00914709 554		21		21	21	21	21	21	<u> </u>	1		21	21 264668	No.
				Mar 21, 2016	Mar 21, 2016												Mar 10, 2021	Registration Date
Innocoll Pharmaceuticals Limited	Innocoll Pharmaceuticals Limited	Innocoll Pharmaceuticals Limited	Innocoll Pharmaceuticals Limited	Innocoll Pharmaceuticals Limited	Innocoll Pharmaceuticals Limited	Innocoll Pharmaceuticals Limited	Innocoll Pharmaceuticals Limited	Innocoll Pharmaceuticals Limited	Innocoll Pharmaceuticals Limited	Innocoll Pharmaceuticals Limited	Innocoll Pharmaceuticals Limited	Innocoll Pharmaceuticals Limited	Innocoll Pharmaceuticals Limited	Innocoll Pharmaceuticals Limited	Innocoll Pharmaceuticals Limited	Innocoll Pharmaceuticals Limited	Innocoll Pharmaceuticals Limited	Owner

Z	Z	Z	2	Z	Z	Z	Z	Z	Z	Z	Z	Z	Z	Z	Z	Z	Z	Z	
INNOCOLL Logo	Trademark																		
Switzerland	Republic of Korea	Norway	Mexico	Macao	Macao	Macao	Japan	Ireland	International Bureau (WIPO)	Hong Kong	Germany	European Union	Colombia	China	Chile	Chile	Chile	Canada	Country
Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Published	Published	Pending	Pending	Published	Registered	Registered	Pending	Published	Pending	Registered	Unfiled	Unfiled	Unfiled	Pending	Status
A01061 14	A01061 14	A01061 14	A01061 14/2586 318	N/1842 91	N/1842 90	N/1842 89	A01061 14	265310 (202100 289)	A01061 14	305641 948	A01061 14	A01061 14	A01061 14	A01061 14				211802 6	Applica tion No.
Mar 4, 2021	Mar 4, 2021	Mar 4, 2021	Mar 4, 2021	Jun 25, 2021	Jun 25, 2021	Jun 25, 2021	Mar 4, 2021	Feb 8, 2021	Mar 4, 2021	May 31, 2021	Mar 4, 2021	Mar 4, 2021	Mar 4, 2021	Mar 4, 2021				Mar 4, 2021	Application Date
									1599794	305641948				1599794					Registration No.
									Mar 4, 2021	May 31, 2021				Mar 4, 2021					Registration Date
Innocoll Pharmaceuticals Limited	Owner																		

INNOCOLL Logo INNOCOLL Logo INNOCOLL Logo KARMIVO KARMIVO LIDOCOLL LIDOCOLL	Taiwan (Province of China) United Kingdom United States of America European Union United Kingdom United Kingdom United Kingdom	Pending Pending Pending Pending Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered	Applica from No. 110037 672 A01061 14 905208 75 015679 731 015679 731 009197 484 009197 484	Application  Date  May 27, 2021  Mar 4, 2021  Feb 9, 2021  Jul 21, 2016  Jul 21, 2016  Jun 23, 2010  Jun 23, 2010  Jul 21, 2016	Registration No.  015679731  015679731  UK00915679 731  009197484  UK00909197 484  UK00909197	Registration Date  Dec 9, 2016  Dec 9, 2016  Dec 6, 2010  Dec 6, 2010  Dec 6, 2010	Date
ARMIVO IDOCOLL	United Kingdom European Union	Registered Registered	015679 731 009197 484	Jul 21, 2016 Jun 23, 2010	UK00915679 731 009197484	1	Dec 9, 2016 Dec 6, 2010
LIDOCOLL	United Kingdom	Registered	009197 484	Jun 23, 2010	UK00909197 484	I	Dec 6, 2010
NYPATO	European Union	Registered	015679 749	Jul 21, 2016	015679749		Dec 9, 2016
NYPATO	United Kingdom	Registered	015679 749	Jul 21, 2016	UK00915679 749		Dec 9, 2016
NYPATO	United States of America	Registered	871151 98	Jul 25, 2016	5326706		Nov 7, 2017
POSURG	European Union	Registered	015627 482	Jul 7, 2016	015627482		Dec 8, 2016
POSURG	United Kingdom	Registered	015627 482	Jul 7, 2016	UK00915627 482	7	7 Dec 8, 2016
POSURG	United States of America	Registered	87/0993 30	Jul 11, 2016	5461688		May 8, 2018
SYNTACOLL	Brazil	Published	A01061	Mar 4, 2021			
SYNTACOLL	Canada	Pending	211626 3	Mar 4, 2021			
SYNTACOLL	China	Registered	A01061 11	Mar 4, 2021	1598951		Mar 4, 2021
SYNTACOLL	Colombia	Pending	A01061 11	Mar 4, 2021			
SYNTACOLL	European Union	Registered	000567 149	Jul 11, 1997	000567149		Sep 1, 1999
SYNTACOLL	Germany	Pending	A01061 11	Mar 4, 2021			
SYNTACOLL	Hong Kong	Registered	305641 975	May 31, 2021	305641975	5	5 May 31, 2021

XARACOLL	Trademark																			
United Kingdom	Taiwan (Province of China)	Switzerland	Republic of Korea	Norway	Mexico	Macao	Macao	Japan	Ireland	Ireland	International Bureau (WIPO)	Hong Kong	Germany	European Union	European Union	Colombia	China	Chile	Chile	Country
Registered	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Published	Pending	Pending	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Pending	Unfiled	Unfiled	Status
008015 32865	110038 050	A00946 39	A00946 39	A00946 39	A00946 39	N18344 5	N18344 4	A00946 39	A00946 39	262862 (202000 271)	A00946 39	305641 920	A00946 39	A00946 39	009233 727	A00946 39	A00946 39			Applica tion No.
Feb 27, 2020	May 28, 2021	Feb 27, 2020	Feb 27, 2020	Feb 27, 2020	Feb 27, 2020	Jun 1, 2021	Jun 1, 2021	Feb 27, 2020	Feb 27, 2020	Feb 20, 2020	Feb 27, 2020	May 31, 2021	Feb 27, 2020	Feb 27, 2020	Jul 8, 2010	Feb 27, 2020	Feb 27, 2020			Application Date
UK00801532 865										262862	1532865	305641920	1532865	1532865	009233727					Registration
Oct 15, 2020										Feb 20, 2020	Feb 27, 2020	May 31, 2021	Feb 27, 2020	Feb 27, 2020	Dec 22, 2010					Registration Date
Innocoll Pharmaceuticals Limited	Owner																			

**RECORDED: 02/24/2022** 

Trademark	Country	Siatus	Applica tion No.	Application  Date	Registration	Registration Date	Owner
	United Kingdom	Registered	009233	Jul 8, 2010	UK00909233	Dec 22, 2010	Innocoll Pharmaceuticals
XARACOLL			727		727		Limited
	United States of	Registered	888068	Feb 22, 2020	6259492	Feb 2, 2021	Innocoll Pharmaceuticals
XARACOLL	America		37				Limited
	United States of	Registered	877246	Dec 18, 2017	5700609	Mar 19, 2019	Innocoll Pharmaceuticals
XARACOLL	America		83				Limited
	Ireland	Published	265330	May 26,			Innocoll Pharmaceuticals
			(202101	2021			Limited
XARACOLL & Design			255)				
	United States of	Pending	907382	May 27,			Innocoll Pharmaceuticals
XARACOLL & Design	America		66	2021			Limited
	European Union	Registered	009787	Mar 4, 2011	009787599	Aug 15, 2011	Innocoll Pharmaceuticals
ZORPREVA			599				Limited
	United Kingdom	Registered	009787	Mar 4, 2011	78760600MU	Aug 15, 2011	Innocoll Pharmaceuticals
ZORPREVA			599		599		Limited